

-**Date** 2021-01-13

Our reference Maria Dahlbeck

United Nations Global Compact

Copy to Anders Rietz CEO BIM Kemi

To our stakeholders

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report due to the COVID-19 pandemic situation affecting our business and way of working.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by April 16, 2021 at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

Maria Dahlbeck, Environmental and Regulatory Affairs Manager

BIM Kemi AB

BIM Kemi Sweden AB PO Box 3102 S-443 00 Stenkullen Sweden

Visitors

Hunstugansväg 7

Phone

+46 302 245 00

E-mail

info@bimkemi.com

Org.No.

556341-2484

VAT.No.

SE556341248401

Internet

www.bimkemi.com

Registered office Lerum